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PROGRAM 
 

Wednesday, November 13th 
 
8:30–8:45 Registration/Opening 
 
8:45-09:00 Welcome from the CIC bioGUNE Scientific Director: Jesús Jiménez-Barbero  
 
Morning Session-1 Chair:  N.G. Abrescia & P. de Pablo 
 
09:00-10:00   PLENARY: Cristian Smerdou (CIMA, Pamplona)   

"Alphavirus engineering for cáncer therapy" 
 
10:00 - 10:30 Daniel Luque (Centro Nacional de Microbiologia/ISCII, Madrid)   

"Structural characterization of viral membrane penetration mechanisms" 
 
10:30 - 11:00 Diego Ferrero (IBMB-CSIC, Barcelona) - "Supramolecular Arrangement of  

the Zika Virus NS5 Protein and Its role in vivo: beyond the RdRP activity "  
 

11:00-11:30 Coffee break 
 
Morning Session-2 Chair:  J. Hernandez-Rojas 
 
11:30 - 12:00 Sergi Padilla (BioCruces, Bilbao & University of Oxford, Oxford) 

"Multi-parameter Single Molecule Spectroscopy Imaging Reveals Intra- and 
Inter-Molecular Conformations of HIV-1 Envelope on Native Viruses"  
 

12:00 - 12:20 Idoia Busnadiego (Institute of Medical Virology, Universität Zürich. Zürich.  
   Switzerland) – “Studying the diversity of the human interferome” 
 
12:20 - 12:40 Cristina Risueño (CIC biomaGUNE – San Sebastian / CIC bioGUNE - Bilbao)  

"Conformational plasticity of human tetraspanin CD81 large extracellular loop 
and its implication in cellular and viral processes"  
 

12:40-14:45 LUNCH AND FREE TIME 
 
Afternoon Session-1 Chair:  J. R. Castón 
 
14:45 - 15:45 PLENARY: Miklos Kellermeyer (University of Pécs, Hungary) 

"Mechanically-driven structural transitions and DNA ejection in the T7 
bacteriophage” 

 
15:45 - 16:15 Mikel Valle (CIC bioGUNE, Bilbao) 

“From cryo-EM to drug discovery in plant viruses” 
 
16:15 - 16:45 Iain A. McGeoch (abg – Intellectual Property, Bilbao) -“Patenting virus  

discoveries” 
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16:45-17:15 Coffee break  
 
Afternoon Session-2 Chair:  A. Bittner 
 
17:15 - 17:35 Gabriela Condezo (Centro Nacional de Biotecnologia/CNB, Madrid) 

“Structure of a polinton-like virus, the missing link between bacteriophage and  
eukaryotic viruses of the PRD1-like lineage” 

 
17:35 - 18:05 Nicola G.A. Abrescia (CIC bioGUNE, Bilbao) 

“Evolution steered by structure: from lipid-containing bacteriophage PRD1 to 
African Swine fever virus” 

 
 
 
18:45  BUS to BILBAO 
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Thursday, November 14th 

 
Morning Session-1 Chair:  C. Wege 
 
9:00-10:00 PLENARY: Trevor Douglas (Indiana University, US)  

“Virus based materials: Assembly across multiple length scales” 
 
10:00 - 10:30 Pedro de Pablo (UAM, Madrid) - "Unravelling the interplay between  

mechanics, structure and function of protein shells"  
 
10:30 - 11:00 Ruben Pérez (UAM, Madrid) 

"Tuning structure and dynamics of blue copper Azurin junctions via single 
amino-acid mutations" 
 

11:00-11:30 Coffee break 
 
Morning Session-2 Chair:  P. de Pablo 
 
11:30 - 12:00 Javier Hernandez-Rojas (ULL, La Laguna)  

"Energy landscapes of small non-icosahedral virus capsids" 
 

12:00 - 12:20 Alejandro Valbuena (CBMSO, Madrid)  
“RNA uncoating of Human Rhinovirus characterized by single particle force 
ramp atomic force microscopy” 

 
12:20 - 12:50 David Reguera (University of Barcelona, Barcelona) 

"Assembly and misassembly of empty viral shells" 
 

12:50 - 14:45 LUNCH AND FREE TIME 
 
Afternoon Session-1 Chair:  D. Reguera 
 
14:45 - 15:45 PLENARY: Christine Wege (University of Stuttgart, Germany) 

“Synthetic plant virology: Repurposing tobacco mosaic virus in new biohybrid 
layouts”  

 
15:45 - 16:15 José R Castón (CNB, Madrid)  

“Structural basis for development and redesign of virus-based nanotechnology 
applications” 

 
16:15 - 16:45 Alex M. Bittner (CIC biomaGUNE, San Sebastian) 

“Approach to the nanoscale analysis of humid virions” 
 
16:45 - 17:05 Miguel Cantero (UAM, Madrid) 

"Life is plastic: AFM characterization of hyperthermophilic archaeal virus 
SMV1” 

 
17:05 - 18:30 Coffee break & POSTER SESSION 
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18:45  BUS to BILBAO 
 
 

20:45  CONFERENCE DINNER** 
(for those who wish to join the social dinner, the contribution per person is 15 €)  
   
 
RESTAURANTE ATEA 
Uribitarte Pasealekua, 4,  
48001 Bilbao, Bizkaia  
http://atearestaurante.com/ 
(Chosen Menú:  ISOZAKI) 
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Friday, November 15th 

 
Morning Session-1 Chair:  T. Douglas 
 
9:30 - 10:30 PLENARY: Paul van der Schoot (Eindhoven Technological University,  

Netherlands) 
“How a Donnan potential affects the ionic strength and acidity of water in 
viruses and virus-like particles”  

 
10:30 - 11:00  Mauricio Mateu (CBMSO, Madrid) 

"Structural determinants of mechanical stiffness and strength of virus capsids" 
 
11:00 - 11:30 Coffee break 
 
Morning Session-2 Chair:  N.G. Abrescia 
 
11:30 - 12:00  Mitsuhiro Okuda (CIC nanoGUNE, San Sebastian)   

“Capsid protein use for bio-nanotechnology”  
 
12:00 - 13:00 CLOSING LECTURE: David I. Stuart (University of Oxford & Diamond    

Light Source, UK) 
“Bridging basic science to applications through advances in structural 
virology” 

 
13:00-13:10  Conclusions 
 
 
13:10-14:45 LUNCH AND FREE TIME 
 
 
15:00  BUS to BILBAO 
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Participants: 
 

Nicola G. A. Abrescia 
nabrescia@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Alexandra Dodu  
Email: mdodu@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Dunia Asensio Cob 
dasensio@isciii.es  
Centre/Institution: Instituto de Salud Carlos III. 
Centro Nacional de Microbiología  
 

Santos Domínguez Zotes  
Email: santosdominguezzotes@gmail.com  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Autónoma de 
Madrid (UAM)  
 

Alexander Bittner  
a.bittner@nanogune.eu  
Centre/Institution: CIC nanoGUNE  
 

Trevor Douglas  
Email: trevdoug@indiana.edu  
Centre/Institution: Indiana University (US) 
 

Idoia Busnadiego  
Email: busnadiego.idoia@virology.uzh.ch  
Centre/Institution: Institute of Medical Virology. 
University of Zurich  
 

Aitziber Eleta Lopez  
Email: a.eleta@nanogune.eu  
Centre/Institution: CIC nanoGUNE  
 

Irene Carlon-Andres  
Email: irene@well.ox.ac.uk  
Centre/Institution: University of Oxford  
 

Diego Ferrero 
Email: dfecri@ibmb.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: IBMB CSIC  
 

Miguel Cantero  
Email: miguel.cantero@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: UAM  
 

Liz Fry  
Email: liz@strubi.ox.ac.uk  
Centre/Institution: Structural Biology, University 
of Oxford  
 

Jose R. Castón 
Email: jrcaston@cnb.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: National Center for 
Biotechnology (CNB), CSIC  
 

José Gallardo Hernanz  
Email: jose.gal.her@hotmail.com  
Centre/Institution: CNB-CSIC  
 

Diego Charro 
Email: dcharro@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

David Gil Cantero  
Email: dgil@cnb.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: Centro Nacional de 
Biotecnología - CSIC  
 

Javier Cifuente  
Email: jcifuente@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Beatriz González  
Email: bgonzalez@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Rebeca Cuesta  
Email: rcuesta@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  

 

Diego M.A. Guerin  
Email: diego.guerin@ehu.eus  
Centre/Institution: Universidad del Pais Vasco 
(EHU)-Instituto Biofisika (CSIC-UPV/EHU)  
 

Javier Hernández-Rojas 
Email: jhrojas@ull.edu.es  
Centre/Institution: Departamento de Física, 
Universidad de La Laguna  

Manuel Martín Bravo 
Email: mmartinb@ull.edu.es  
Centre/Institution: Universidad de La Laguna - 
Departamento de Física  
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Mercedes Hernando Pérez  
Email: mercedes.hernando@cnb.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: Centro Nacional de 
Biotecnología (CNB-CSIC)  
 

Natalia Martin Gonzalez  
Email: natalia.marting@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: UAM  
 

Pablo Ibáñez Freire  
Email: pablo.ibannez@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Autónoma de 
Madrid  
 

Ane Martínez-Castillo 
Email: amcastillo@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Maiara Iriarte  
Email: m.iriarte@nanogune.eu  
Centre/Institution: CIC nanoGUNE  
 

Mauricio G. Mateu 
Email: mgarcia@cbm.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: Centro de Biologia Molecular 
"Severo Ochoa" (Universidad Autonoma de 
Madrid-CSIC)  
 

Miklós Kellermayer  
Email: kellermayer.miklos@med.semmelweis-
univ.hu  
Centre/Institution: Semmelweis University  
 

Iain A. McGeoch  
Email: imcgeoch@abg-ip.com  
Centre/Institution: abg – Intellectual Property 
(Bilbao) 
 

Balint Kiss  
Email: onlybalint@gmail.com  
Centre/Institution: Semmelweis University, 
Department of Biophysics and Radiation Biology, 
Budapest  
 

Carlos I. Mendoza Ruiz  
Email: cmendoza@iim.unam.mx  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Nacional 
Autónoma de México (UNAM)  
 

Manuel Jiménez Zaragoza  
Email: manuel.jimenezz@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Autónoma de 
Madrid  
 

Francisco Jose Moreno Madrid  
Email: franciscoj.moreno@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Autonoma de 
Madrid  
 

Julene Landazuri  
Email: jlandazurisanchez@gmail.com  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE 
 

Mitsuhiro Okuda  
Email: m.okuda@nanogune.eu  
Centre/Institution: CIC nanoGUNE  
 

Melisa Lázaro  
Email: mlazaro@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Sergi Padilla-Parra  
Email: spadilla@well.ox.ac.uk  
Centre/Institution: University of Oxford, UK/ 
BioCRUCES, Bilbao, Spain 
 

Jorge P López Alonso  
Email: jplopez@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

Ruben Pérez  
Email: ruben.perez@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Autonoma de 
Madrid  
 

Daniel Luque 
Email: dluque@isciii.es  
Centre/Institution: Centro Nacional de 
Microbiología / ISCIII  
 
 
 
 

Gabriela Pretre  
Email: g.pretre@nanogune.eu  
Centre/Institution: CIC nanoGUNE  
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David Reguera López  
Email: dreguera@ub.edu  
Centre/Institution: Universitat de Barcelona  
 

Paul van der Schoot  
Email: p.p.a.m.v.d.schoot@tue.nl  
Centre/Institution: Eindhoven University of 
Technology & Utrecht University  
 

Cristina Risueño Fernández  
Email: crisueno.cicbiomagune@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC biomaGUNE/CIC 
bioGUNE  
 

Christina Wege  
Email: christina.wege@bio.uni-stuttgart.de  
Centre/Institution: University of Stuttgart, Institute 
of Biomaterials and Biomolecular Systems 

Juan Diego Riveros Zalamea 
Email: jriveros@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

 

Javier M. Rodriguez 
Email: jmrodriguez@cnb.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: Natioal Center for 
Biotechnology (CNB), CSIC  
 

 

María Jesús Rodríguez Espinosa 
Email: mariaj.rodriguez@uam.es  
Centre/Institution: Centro Nacional de 
Biotecnología  
 

 

Isaac Santos Pérez  
Email: isantos@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
 

 

Cristian Smerdou Picazo 
Email: csmerdou@unav.es  
Centre/Institution: Cima Universidad de Navarra  
 

 

Klara Strobl  
Email: klara.strobl@estudiante.uam.es  
Centre/Institution: Universidad Autonoma de 
Madrid  
 

 

David I Stuart  
Email: stuart-pa@strubi.ox.ac.uk  
Centre/Institution: Structural Biology, University 
of Oxford / Diamond LS, UK 
 

 

Mikel Txopitea  
Email: mikeltxopi@hotmail.com  
Centre/Institution: UPV EHU  
 

 

Alejandro Valbuena  
avalbuena@cbm.csic.es  
Centre/Institution: CBMSO (Universidad 
Autónoma de Madrid/Consejo Superior de 
Investigaciones Científicas)  
 

 

 Mikel Valle  
Email: mvalle@cicbiogune.es  
Centre/Institution: CIC bioGUNE  
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Logistics: 
 
Bus Timetable for those staying at IBIS Hotel (Bilbao): 
 
Wednesday, the 13th:   
Hotel IBIS to CIC bioGUNE:  departure time  8:10  am 
CIC bioGUNE to Hotel IBIS: departure time   6:45  pm 
 
Thursday, the 14th:   
Hotel IBIS to CIC bioGUNE:  departure time  8:20  am 
CIC bioGUNE to Hotel IBIS: departure time   6:45  pm 
 
Friday, the 15th: 
Hotel IBIS to CIC bioGUNE:  departure time  8:45  am 
CIC bioGUNE to Hotel IBIS: departure time   3:00  pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sponsored by: 
 


